
               WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
                        Location: J. D. Morgan Park
                        Course Distance: 1.5 miles

                *** Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

                         6TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib#  Name               Yr School                Time  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ================== == ===================== ===== ===== 
    1    1   177 Alec REIS          6  CT ENGLISH             9:29  6:46 
    2    2   253 Caiden HOGG        6  DARTMOUTH              9:38  6:53 
    3    3   927 Joe WALLACE        6  UNION                  9:43  6:57 
    4    4   150 Kurt BECKMANN      6  CT ENGLISH             9:44  6:57 
    5    5   422 Jordan GóMEZ       6  IDA PRICE              9:44  6:57 
    6    6   399 Samarth BORANNNA   6  IDA PRICE              9:45  6:58 
    7    7   396 Yabsera BISTE      6  IDA PRICE              9:47  6:59 
    8    8   773 Samuel COLLINS     6  ROLLING HILLS          9:49  7:01 
    9    9   540 Simon CHA          6  MORELAND               9:50  7:02 
   10   10   411 Sasha DUMEé        6  IDA PRICE              9:51  7:02 
   11   11   813 Dylan WRIGHT       6  ROLLING HILLS          9:52  7:03 
   12   12   156 Matthew FEHR       6  CT ENGLISH             9:59  7:08 
   13   13   638 Ryan MOORE         6  REDWOOD               10:01  7:09 
   14   14   707 Jake HUTCHINSON    6  RJ FISHER             10:06  7:13 
   15   15   915 Ben OSTROWSKI      6  UNION                 10:07  7:14 
   16   16   903 Fred KIM           6  UNION                 10:09  7:15 
   17   17   163 Corbin LANE        6  CT ENGLISH            10:11  7:17 
   18   18   331 Joey PAPA          6  EDS                   10:14  7:19 
   19   19   324 Nate LEWIT         6  EDS                   10:18  7:21 
   20   20   152 Harris CAMPBELL    5  CT ENGLISH            10:19  7:22 
   21   21   406 Dominic CLIMA      6  IDA PRICE             10:21  7:24 
   22   22   624 Lucas HENDERSON    6  REDWOOD               10:23  7:25 
   23   23   327 Ivan OBRADOVIC     6  EDS                   10:25  7:27 
   24   24   162 Ethan JEFFREY      6  CT ENGLISH            10:28  7:29 
   25   25   252 Evan HAYWOOD       6  DARTMOUTH             10:30  7:30 
   26   26   164 Jake LEONHART      6  CT ENGLISH            10:34  7:33 
   27   27   415 Noah FINCH         7  IDA PRICE             10:35  7:34 
   28   28   767 Tal BORENSTEIN     6  ROLLING HILLS         10:38  7:36 
   29   29   889 Nathan FOREMAN     6  UNION                 10:39  7:36 
   30   30   265 Daniel MACDONALD   6  DARTMOUTH             10:41  7:38 
   31   31   282 Henry TISSIER      6  DARTMOUTH             10:41  7:38 
   32   32   581 Ryo TOMITA         6  MORELAND              10:42  7:39 
   33   33   879 Steven BRAY        6  UNION                 10:43  7:40 
   34        492 Marnell JONES      6  MONROE                10:45  7:41 
   35   34   243 Isaac CAMPBELL     6  DARTMOUTH             10:45  7:41 
   36   35   778 Andreas DIJMARESCU 6  ROLLING HILLS         10:46  7:42 
   37   36   806 Zachary TAYLOR     5  ROLLING HILLS         10:48  7:43 
   38   37   887 Tony DURAN         6  UNION                 10:50  7:44 
   39   38   441 Alden LISTER       7  IDA PRICE             10:50  7:44 
   40   39   705 Micah HOANG        6  RJ FISHER             10:51  7:45 
   41   40   700 Bence ERDOS        6  RJ FISHER             10:52  7:46 
   42   41   269 Ryan MECCHELLA     6  DARTMOUTH             10:53  7:46 
   43   42   796 Jakob NEDITCH      5  ROLLING HILLS         10:54  7:47 
   44        443 George LYON        6  IDA PRICE             10:57  7:49 
   45   43   541 Vahe CHAREKIAN     6  MORELAND              11:02  7:53 
   46   44   698 Matthew DICICCO    6  RJ FISHER             11:04  7:54 
   47   45   627 Derek HSU          6  REDWOOD               11:06  7:56 
   48   46   307 Ethan BRIGNETTI    5  EDS                   11:07  7:57 
   49   47   277 Tony PON JR.       6  DARTMOUTH             11:08  7:57 
   50        469 Tyler TRAN         6  IDA PRICE             11:09  7:58 



               WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
                        Location: J. D. Morgan Park
                        Course Distance: 1.5 miles

                *** Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

                         6TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib#  Name               Yr School                Time  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ================== == ===================== ===== ===== 
   51   48   320 Ethan HORIO        6  EDS                   11:15  8:02 
   52        175 Daniel PHILLIPP    6  CT ENGLISH            11:17  8:04 
   53   49   799 Tadayoshi PIRKL    6  ROLLING HILLS         11:19  8:05 
   54        789 Elroy KIM          6  ROLLING HILLS         11:20  8:06 
   55   50   322 Josh LEE           5  EDS                   11:22  8:07 
   56   51   883 Leo CISNEROS       6  UNION                 11:22  8:08 
   57        247 Jonathan GEDRYN    6  DARTMOUTH             11:23  8:08 
   58   52   659 Joseph ZHANG       6  REDWOOD               11:26  8:10 
   59        251 Tyler GRIFFIN      6  DARTMOUTH             11:27  8:11 
   60        458 Rudy RODRIGUEZ     6  IDA PRICE             11:28  8:12 
   61        912 Jacob MEZA         6  UNION                 11:29  8:13 
   62        872 Tyler ANDO         6  UNION                 11:30  8:13 
   63        774 Orie DAGON         6  ROLLING HILLS         11:30  8:13 
   64        770 Ryan CHAUDOIN      6  ROLLING HILLS         11:34  8:16 
   65        776 Dean DALZIEL       6  ROLLING HILLS         11:37  8:18 
   66        242 Nico BLANCHARD     6  DARTMOUTH             11:38  8:19 
   67   53   548 Roman DOUMANIAN    6  MORELAND              11:47  8:25 
   68        285 Jackson WEINGER    6  DARTMOUTH             11:51  8:28 
   69   54   571 Salvador PERALTA   6  MORELAND              11:52  8:29 
   70        907 Andrew LOVATT      6  UNION                 11:54  8:30 
   71   55   641 Curtis NG          6  REDWOOD               11:56  8:32 
   72        814 CJ YAZALINA        5  ROLLING HILLS         11:58  8:33 
   73   56   553 Lucas FRIEND       6  MORELAND              11:59  8:34 
   74        438 Timothy LEE        7  IDA PRICE             12:00  8:35 
   75        424 Adam GUARINO       6  IDA PRICE             12:02  8:35 
   76        271 Kyle NGUYEN        6  DARTMOUTH             12:02  8:36 
   77        180 Eli STEPHENS       6  CT ENGLISH            12:03  8:36 
   78        427 Tevin HENDESS      6  IDA PRICE             12:04  8:37 
   79        165 Ben LEROY          6  CT ENGLISH            12:04  8:38 
   80   57   549 Jeremy DYSON       6  MORELAND              12:06  8:39 
   81        780 Brandon ECKERT     5  ROLLING HILLS         12:09  8:41 
   82   58   335 Gabriel RAMIREZ    5  EDS                   12:10  8:41 
   83        560 Keanu KANROBAIE    6  MORELAND              12:10  8:42 
   84        287 Brandon WOODS      6  DARTMOUTH             12:11  8:42 
   85   59   621 Taiki FUJIGAMI     6  REDWOOD               12:12  8:43 
   86        342 Hwan YANG          6  EDS                   12:13  8:44 
   87        895 Chuck GRISENTI     6  UNION                 12:14  8:45 
   88        908 Artur MALIJERS     6  UNION                 12:17  8:47 
   89       2194 NATHAN CHING       6  UNION                 12:20  8:49 
   90   60   696 Justin CHAN        6  RJ FISHER             12:23  8:51 
   91        782 Riley GONZALEZ     5  ROLLING HILLS         12:23  8:51 
   92   61   626 Kenneth HOU        6  REDWOOD               12:25  8:52 
   93        431 Nathan KANG        6  IDA PRICE             12:26  8:53 
   94        890 Luca FOSCO         6  UNION                 12:27  8:53 
   95   62   704 Jacob HARWARD      6  RJ FISHER             12:28  8:54 
   96        172 Braiden MORGAN     6  CT ENGLISH            12:29  8:55 
   97        810 Tommy VAN DRIELEN  5  ROLLING HILLS         12:31  8:56 
   98        310 Anthony CHUANG     6  EDS                   12:31  8:57 
   99        623 William HE         6  REDWOOD               12:32  8:57 
  100        169 Gabe MCKAY         6  CT ENGLISH            12:32  8:58 



               WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
                        Location: J. D. Morgan Park
                        Course Distance: 1.5 miles

                *** Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

                         6TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib#  Name               Yr School                Time  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ================== == ===================== ===== ===== 
  101        181 Steven TAYLOR      6  CT ENGLISH            12:33  8:58 
  102        241 Lucas ANGER        6  DARTMOUTH             12:34  8:58 
  103        892 Jacob GIBSON       6  UNION                 12:34  8:59 
  104        460 Aiden SAUNDERS     6  IDA PRICE             12:36  9:00 
  105        451 Matthew MORRISON   6  IDA PRICE             12:37  9:01 
  106        882 Austin CHRISTIAN   6  UNION                 12:37  9:01 
  107        494 Nolverto MENDOZA   5  MONROE                12:38  9:01 
  108        876 Morgan BASS        6  UNION                 12:39  9:02 
  109        650 Jonathan TRUEBA    6  REDWOOD               12:41  9:04 
  110        536 Christopher APEL   6  MORELAND              12:42  9:05 
  111        281 Jack STUBSTAD      6  DARTMOUTH             12:51  9:11 
  112        321 Eli LEE            5  EDS                   12:51  9:11 
  113        270 Jason MEYERS       6  DARTMOUTH             12:53  9:12 
  114        319 Roy HAYNES         5  EDS                   12:54  9:13 
  115        166 Matthew LITHGOW    6  CT ENGLISH            12:56  9:14 
  116        248 Vinidu GEEVARATHE  6  DARTMOUTH             12:56  9:14 
  117        545 Nathan DEAN        6  MORELAND              12:59  9:17 
  118        546 Matthew DIAZ       6  MORELAND              13:00  9:17 
  119        764 Diego ARROYO       5  ROLLING HILLS         13:08  9:23 
  120        790 Andrew KOSTLAN     5  ROLLING HILLS         13:10  9:24 
  121        901 Aiden JACKSON      6  UNION                 13:10  9:25 
  122        318 Joe HAYNES         5  EDS                   13:11  9:25 
  123        421 Noah GLOVER        6  IDA PRICE             13:12  9:26 
  124        805 Wesley STEWARD     5  ROLLING HILLS         13:13  9:27 
  125        260 Kailash KRISHNAN   6  DARTMOUTH             13:15  9:28 
  126        434 Min Seo KIM        6  IDA PRICE             13:16  9:29 
  127        178 David SCHWARZ      6  CT ENGLISH            13:17  9:30 
  128        791 Jonathan LIN       5  ROLLING HILLS         13:18  9:30 
  129        886 Josh DITTMER       6  UNION                 13:25  9:35 
  130        405 Michael CASSELL    6  IDA PRICE             13:26  9:36 
  131        423 Ford GRUNDMAN      6  IDA PRICE             13:30  9:39 
  132        420 James GARDNER      6  IDA PRICE             13:32  9:40 
  133        332 Sebastian PAPA     6  EDS                   13:33  9:41 
  134        564 Winston MAA        6  MORELAND              13:37  9:44 
  135        311 Zain DARWIS        5  EDS                   13:41  9:47 
  136        898 Craig HODGES       6  UNION                 13:42  9:47 
  137        578 Dillon SOEKAMTO    6  MORELAND              13:45  9:50 
  138        326 Shuntaro MINAMIDE  6  EDS                   13:47  9:51 
  139        182 Lucas VINCENOT     6  CT ENGLISH            13:51  9:54 
  140        556 Rylan HICKMAN      6  MORELAND              13:55  9:56 
  141        611 John Bora ALAYBEYI 6  REDWOOD               13:57  9:58 
  142        239 Abel AGDIE         6  DARTMOUTH             14:02 10:02 
  143        448 Vincenzo MIANO     6  IDA PRICE             14:04 10:03 
  144        784 Pranav HASTAK      5  ROLLING HILLS         14:05 10:04 
  145        617 Rohan CHAKRAVARTHI 6  REDWOOD               14:18 10:13 
  146        906 Douglas LOIA       6  UNION                 14:21 10:15 
  147        794 Mason MCCASKILL    5  ROLLING HILLS         14:28 10:20 
  148        925 Damien VVELASQUEZ  6  UNION                 14:29 10:21 
  149        158 Jack GRAY          6  CT ENGLISH            14:31 10:22 
  150        436 Ben KROLIK         6  IDA PRICE             14:33 10:24 



               WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
                        Location: J. D. Morgan Park
                        Course Distance: 1.5 miles

                *** Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

                         6TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib#  Name               Yr School                Time  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ================== == ===================== ===== ===== 
  151        647 Vendhan SRIMAT     6  REDWOOD               14:38 10:27 
  152        633 Jed LI             6  REDWOOD               14:39 10:28 
  153        246 Jacen FOTION       6  DARTMOUTH             14:46 10:33 
  154        256 Neekan KADERI      6  DARTMOUTH             14:47 10:34 
  155        341 Jeremy TOW         6  EDS                   14:51 10:36 
  156        888 Joshua FANG        6  UNION                 14:55 10:40 
  157        316 Jon FALKENBURG     6  EDS                   14:56 10:40 
  158        786 Kyan JIMENEZ       5  ROLLING HILLS         15:00 10:43 
  159        435 Matthew KNUDSEN    6  IDA PRICE             15:05 10:47 
  160        244 Maverick EATON     6  DARTMOUTH             15:13 10:52 
  161        407 Aiden DEMARQUEZ    6  IDA PRICE             15:15 10:54 
  162        464 Christian SO       6  IDA PRICE             15:23 10:59 
  163        413 James DYER         6  IDA PRICE             15:59 11:25 
  164        563 Addie LEE          6  MORELAND              16:00 11:26 
  165        582 Abel TURIKU        6  MORELAND              16:07 11:31 
  166        585 Xavier YAP         6  MORELAND              16:23 11:42 
  167        410 Christopher DO     6  IDA PRICE             16:35 11:51 
  168        488 Cody CHEN          6  MONROE                17:11 12:17 
  169        339 Suvid THUNGATHURTI 6  EDS                   17:58 12:50 
  170        567 Blake MORIMOTO     6  MORELAND              17:59 12:51 
  171        273 Joseph NIU         6  DARTMOUTH             18:37 13:18 
  172        157 Jack FORD          6  CT ENGLISH            18:41 13:21 
  173        404 James CARONE       6  IDA PRICE             19:07 13:40 
  174        429 Alejandro JORDAN   6  IDA PRICE             19:17 13:46 
  175        111 Jake ROBEIRO-GALEA 6  CMS                   21:33 15:24 



               WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
                        Location: J. D. Morgan Park
                        Course Distance: 1.5 miles

                *** Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                    6th GRADE BOYS TEAM SCORES
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    49  IDA PRICE            ( 9:54  49:28 0:37)
===================================
  1      5    422 Jordan GóMEZ      6   9:44
  2      6    399 Samarth BORANNNA  6   9:45
  3      7    396 Yabsera BISTE     6   9:47
  4     10    411 Sasha DUMEé       6   9:51
  5     21    406 Dominic CLIMA     6  10:21
  6   ( 27)   415 Noah FINCH        7  10:35
  7   ( 38)   441 Alden LISTER      7  10:50

  2.    54  CT ENGLISH           ( 9:57  49:42 0:50)
===================================
  1      1    177 Alec REIS         6   9:29
  2      4    150 Kurt BECKMANN     6   9:44
  3     12    156 Matthew FEHR      6   9:59
  4     17    163 Corbin LANE       6  10:11
  5     20    152 Harris CAMPBELL   5  10:19
  6   ( 24)   162 Ethan JEFFREY     6  10:28
  7   ( 26)   164 Jake LEONHART     6  10:34

  3.    96  UNION                (10:17  51:21 1:00)
===================================
  1      3    927 Joe WALLACE       6   9:43
  2     15    915 Ben OSTROWSKI     6  10:07
  3     16    903 Fred KIM          6  10:09
  4     29    889 Nathan FOREMAN    6  10:39
  5     33    879 Steven BRAY       6  10:43
  6   ( 37)   887 Tony DURAN        6  10:50
  7   ( 51)   883 Leo CISNEROS      6  11:22

  4.   118  ROLLING HILLS        (10:23  51:53 0:59)
===================================
  1      8    773 Samuel COLLINS    6   9:49
  2     11    813 Dylan WRIGHT      6   9:52
  3     28    767 Tal BORENSTEIN    6  10:38
  4     35    778 Andreas DIJMARESCU 6  10:46
  5     36    806 Zachary TAYLOR    5  10:48
  6   ( 42)   796 Jakob NEDITCH     5  10:54
  7   ( 49)   799 Tadayoshi PIRKL   6  11:19

  5.   122  DARTMOUTH            (10:27  52:15 1:07)
===================================
  1      2    253 Caiden HOGG       6   9:38
  2     25    252 Evan HAYWOOD      6  10:30
  3     30    265 Daniel MACDONALD  6  10:41
  4     31    282 Henry TISSIER     6  10:41
  5     34    243 Isaac CAMPBELL    6  10:45
  6   ( 41)   269 Ryan MECCHELLA    6  10:53
  7   ( 47)   277 Tony PON JR.      6  11:08

  6.   154  EDS                  (10:40  53:19 1:01)
===================================
  1     18    331 Joey PAPA         6  10:14
  2     19    324 Nate LEWIT        6  10:18
  3     23    327 Ivan OBRADOVIC    6  10:25
  4     46    307 Ethan BRIGNETTI   5  11:07
  5     48    320 Ethan HORIO       6  11:15
  6   ( 50)   322 Josh LEE          5  11:22
  7   ( 58)   335 Gabriel RAMIREZ   5  12:10

  7.   187  REDWOOD              (10:59  54:52 1:55)



===================================
  1     13    638 Ryan MOORE        6  10:01
  2     22    624 Lucas HENDERSON   6  10:23
  3     45    627 Derek HSU         6  11:06
  4     52    659 Joseph ZHANG      6  11:26
  5     55    641 Curtis NG         6  11:56
  6   ( 59)   621 Taiki FUJIGAMI    6  12:12
  7   ( 61)   626 Kenneth HOU       6  12:25

  8.   191  MORELAND             (11:03  55:13 2:02)
===================================
  1      9    540 Simon CHA         6   9:50
  2     32    581 Ryo TOMITA        6  10:42
  3     43    541 Vahe CHAREKIAN    6  11:02
  4     53    548 Roman DOUMANIAN   6  11:47
  5     54    571 Salvador PERALTA  6  11:52
  6   ( 56)   553 Lucas FRIEND      6  11:59
  7   ( 57)   549 Jeremy DYSON      6  12:06

  9.   197  RJ FISHER            (11:04  55:16 2:17)
===================================
  1     14    707 Jake HUTCHINSON   6  10:06
  2     39    705 Micah HOANG       6  10:51
  3     40    700 Bence ERDOS       6  10:52
  4     44    698 Matthew DICICCO   6  11:04
  5     60    696 Justin CHAN       6  12:23
  6   ( 62)   704 Jacob HARWARD     6  12:28
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